
p 

3,355 
4,476 

472 
1,382 
1,939 
1,962 
6,525 

215 
524 
263 

3,673 
4,417 

588 
1,181 
2,654 
2,412 
5,262 

209 
653 
337 

cQ-OC 

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 
OTTAWA - CANADA 

Memorandum 
1'ijbiked by Autisoróiy of the RL Hon. C. D. F/owe. Msisier of i'rode and Comme,re 	 I 

Price 10 cents 
Vol. 5 - No. 10 	OILS AND FATS, OCI'OBER 1954 	$1.00 per year 

1. Production and Stocks of CeTt&Lln Oils and Fats, October 1954 
(In thousands of pounds) 

Manufacturers 
Production 	 Stocks 

Total Total 
Ten Ten 

Months Months 
1954 1953 

October September October 
1954 	1954 	1953 

tober 31 September 30 
1954 	1954 

Margarine .,.......... 11,717 
Shortening - 

	

Package ............. 	6140 

	

Bulk o9ooegogoosoosoo 	7,894 
Refined oils - 

	

Coconut oils ........ 	942 
Salad and cooking oils 2,127 

	

Lard . • 000 SS ,• •• . 	7,530 

	

Tallow - edible ...... 	2,112 

	

- inedible .... 	8,159 

	

Grease - white .....,. 	319 

	

- other •....., 	431 

	

Other 2/ .,........... 	812 

p u., 
	 95,063 89,264 

	

4,982 5,871 
	

51,950 41,202 

	

7,002 8,614 
	

75,739 67,105 1! 
1,182 1,418 10,855 10,442 
2,221 1,845 1/ 24,107 19,032 1/ 
6,919 6,627 70,215 77,189 11 
2,013 2,079 23,432 21,163 1/ 
7,942 8,180 79,127 80,299 1/ 
330 389 3493 2,931 
432 480 4,424 3,947 
829 952 9602 8724 

ised. 2/ Includes oleo oil, 	, oleo stock, neatafoot and other oils. 

2. - Crushings of Vegetable Oil Seeds and Production of Oil and Oil Meal 1/ 
(In thousands of pounds) 

Item Ylaxseed Soybeans Other 2/ 
Crushings - 
Seed crushed ........ October 1954 20000 53,585 8,525 

9' ........ October 1953 26,985 46,808 3/ 8,728 3/ 
Jan.-October 1954 147,277 420,736 - 59,213 - 

9' 	
9'  Jan.-October 1953 217,185 418,374 27,383 3/ 

Production - 
Oil ........ October 1954 7,019 9,765 4,039 

9' ........ October 1953 9,548 7,981 3,958 3/ 
9'  ........ Jan.-October 1954 51,909 74,878 30,768 

Jan.-October 1953 77,293 73,479 13,814 3/ 

Oil Meal 
........ October 1954 12,163 42,116 3,650 
........ October 1953 15,999 37,146 4,114 3/ 
.,...... Jan.-October 1954 90,060 337,878 24,629 
•00000•0 Jan.-October 1953 129,848 332,994 12,076 3/ 

1/ Compiled in the Crops Section, Agriculture Division. 2/ Includes such items as copra, 
safflower, sunflower, rapeseed and mustard seed, 3/ Revised. 

Prepared in the Animal Products Section, Industry and Merchandising Division. 
6506-504 
25-11-54 

EDMOND CLOUTIFO. C.M.G., O.A., DSP.. Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa, 1954. 



8848 9,181 1/ 502 4,907 

16,491 16,349 1/ 1984 20,280 

11,501 3,894 1/ 2,765 22,774 

3,791 

12,084 

10,355 

HEQ 	
A LIBRARY 

LJE STAIrS 
STATISTICS CANAD 	

CANADA 	

- 2 - 
1010644618 

	

j. 	 tion of Oils and Fats in Margarine and Shortening
October 1953 and 1954 October 1954 	

ref aned 

	

and January 	

oil baai) (In thousands of pounds. All figure on 

In Margarine 
	

In Shortening 
January to January to 	January to January to 

October 
	

October 	October 	October 
	

October 	October 
1954 
	

1954 	1353 	1954 
	

1954 	1953 

2,876 28,271 36235 1/ 4,352 37,188 31,526 

3/ 3/ 3/ 3/ 3/ 664 

- 15 1,059 116 912 692 

7,237 65,126 66 0718 1/ 9,719 86,061 59,112 

2,309 12,084 5,704 1,179 11,394 8,282 

- 
- 1,147 10,187 24,796 

3 26 - 1,973 19,637 15,006 

- 23 192 2,003 1,806 

3 26 23 3,312 31,827 41,608 

Vegetable Oils 

Coconut 6000066060600090000 	 843 

Cottonseed 	. , . . . . . . 1,836 

Paim 2/ 	1,682 

Soybean 

Sunflowerseed 0000000000000 

Other OQQQQQtQQQQOO..fl.,,Q 

Totals 

Marine and Fish Oils ... ,.... 

Animal Oils 

Lard 00000000..,0000.,...,o 

dibie Tallow 	, .,, 

Other 

Totals 

9549 77,226 72445 14210 129.282 109.002 GRAND TOTALS •....,.,......., 	 .. 	 - 	 -------- 

17 Revised. 

2/ Includes palm kernel, 

3/ Included with other vegetable oils, 


