## DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Rt. Hon. C. D. Howe, Minister of Trade and Commerce



Memorandum

Vol. 5 - No. 10

OILS AND FATS, OCTOBER 1954

Price 10 cents \$1.00 per year

1. Production and Stocks of Certain Oils and Pats, October 1954 (In thousands of pounds)

	Production					Manufacturers of Stocks		
	October 1954	September 1954	October 1953	Total Ten Months 1954	Total Ten Months 1953	October 3	l September 30 1954	
Margarine	11,717	10,755	11,581 1/	95,063	89,264 1/	1,750	1,598	
Package	6,140	4,982	5,871	51,950	41,202	3,355	3,673	
Bulk	7,894	7,002	8,614	75,739	67,105 1/	4,476	4,417	
Coconut oils	942	1,182	1,418	10,855	10,442	472	588	
Salad and cooking oils	2,127	2,221	1,845 1/	24,107	19,032 1/	1,382	1,181	
Lard	7,530	6,919	6,627	70,215	77,189 1/	1,939	2,654	
Tallow - edible	2,112	2,013	2,079	23,432	21,163 1/	1,962	2,412	
- inedible	8,159	7,942	8,180	79,127	80,299 1/	6,525	5,262	
Grease - white	319	330	389	3,493	2,931	215	209	
- other	431	432	480	4,424	3,947	524	653	
Other 2/	812	829	952	9,602	8,724	263	337	

Revised. 2/ Includes oleo oil, oleo stearin, oleo stock, neatsfoot and other oils.

2. - Crushings of Vegetable Oil Seeds and Production of Oil and Oil Meal 1/

	Ite	n			Flaxseed	Soybeans	Other 2/
Crush:	ings -						
Seed	crushed		October	1954	20,000	53,585	8,525
8.0	96		October	1953	26,985	46,808 3/	8,728 3/
46	99		JanOctober	1954	147,277	420,736	59,213
99	99		JanOctober	1953	217,185	418,374	27,383 3/
Produc	ction -						
Oil			October	1954	7,019	9,765	4,039
99		00000000	October	1953	9,548	7,981	3,958 3/
26			JanOctober	1954	51,909	74,878	30,768
60			JanOctober	1953	77,293	73,479	13,814 3/
Oil I	Meal						
90	88		October	1954	12,163	42,116	3,650
90	20		October	1953	15,999	37,146	4,114 3/
98	9.9		JanOctober	1954	90,060	337,878	24,629
86	99		JanOctober	1953	129,848	332,994	12,076 3/

1/ Compiled in the Crops Section, Agriculture Division. 2/ Includes such items as copra, safflower, sunflower, rapeseed and mustard seed. 3/ Revised.

Prepared in the Animal Products Section, Industry and Merchandising Division.

6506-504

25-11-54



3. Consumption of Oils and Fats in Margarine and Shortening October 1954 and January to October 1953 and 1954

(In thousands of pounds. All figures on refined oil basis)

	I	n Margarine		I.	n Shortening	
	October 1954	January to October 1954	January to October 1953	October 1954	January to October 1954	January to October 1953
Vegetable Oils						
Coconut	843	8,848	9,181 1/	502	4,907	3,791
Cottonseed	1,836	16,491	16,349 1/	1,984	20,280	12,084
Palm 2/	1,682	11,501	3,894 1/	2,765	22,774	10,355
Soybean	2,876	28,271	36,235 1/	4,352	37,188	31,526
Sunflowerseed	3/	3/	3/	3/	3/	664
Other	-	15	1,059	116	912	692
Totals	7,237	65,126	66,718 1/	9,719	86,061	59,112
Marine and Fish Oils	2,309	12,084	5,704	1,179	11,394	8,282
Animal Oils						
Lard	-	-	-	1,147	10,187	24,796
Edible Tallow	3	26	-	1,973	19,637	15,006
Other	ecols	•	23	192	2,003	1,806
Totals	3	26	23	3,312	31,827	41,608
GRAND TOTALS	9,549	77,236	72,445	14,210	129,282	109,002

<sup>1/</sup> Revised.

<sup>2/</sup> Includes palm kernel.

<sup>3/</sup> Included with other vegetable oils.